Average Headcount for the period 158 169 160 174 185 180 223

Gross debit volume (GDV) $1,930,241 $2,492,532 $4,422,774 $3,583,289 $3,168,912 $6,752,201 $4,148,106

Gift & Incentive $438,008 $223,003 $661,010 $467,085 $270,287 $737,372 $664,133

General Purpose Reloadable $272,738 $999,628 $1,272,366 $1,840,281 $1,508,166 $3,348,447 $1,392,659

Virtual Account Numbers $1,219,495 $1,269,902 $2,489,397 $1,275,924 $1,390,459 $2,666,382 $2,091,314

Total Stored Value $392,819 $302,001 $302,001 $514,521 $411,069 $411,069 $636,216

Interest on Stored Value (exc group funds) $549 $647 $1,197 $1,116 $1,227 $2,343 $1,522

Effective Interest Rate (%) 0.28% 0.43% 0.40% 0.43% 0.60% 0.57% 0.24%

* � H1FY18 has been re-presented to show pro forma adjusted results as if the Group had reported under AASB15 Revenue from contracts with customers.
A reconciliation is provided in the appendices to this presentation.

—26

H1 FY19 Financial Results Review

Key Data - 3 Years

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

Key Financials ($’000s) H1 2017A Adjustment H1 2017P H2 2017A Adjustment H2 2017P H1 2017P H2 2017P FY 2017P

6mnths 6mnths 6 mnths 6mnths 6mnths 6 mnths 6mnths 6mnths 12 mnths

Revenue (includes interest income) $32,440 ($4,493) $27,947 $25,520 $4,493 $30,013 $27,947 $30,013 $57,960
Gift & Incentive $28,206 ($4,493) $23,713 $19,707 $4,493 $24,200 $23,713 $24,200 $47,913
General Purpose Reloadable $3,277 - $3,277 $4,611 - $4,611 $3,277 $4,611 $7,887
Virtual Account Numbers $682 - $682 $1,001 - $1,001 $682 $1,001 $1,683
Group interest & adjustments $275 - $275 $202 - $202 $275 $202 $477
Gross profit $25,433 ($4,493) $20,940 $18,813 $4,493 $23,306 $20,940 $23,306 $44,246
Gift & Incentive $22,307 ($4,493) $17,814 $14,922 $4,493 $19,415 $17,814 $19,415 $37,229
General Purpose Reloadable $2,391 - $2,391 $3,298 - $3,298 $2,391 $3,298 $5,689
Virtual Account Numbers $617 - $617 $621 - $621 $617 $621 $1,238
Group interest & adjustments $119 - $119 ($28) - ($28) $119 ($28) $91

Overheads (excl acquisition costs) ($16,014) - ($16,014) ($15,100) - ($15,100) ($16,014) ($15,100) ($31,114)
Acquisition related overheads ($35) - ($35) ($15) - ($15) ($35) ($15) ($51)
Research and development credit $605 - $605 $834 - $834 $605 $834 $1,439

EBTDA $9,989 ($4,493) $5,496 $4,532 $4,493 $9,025 $5,496 $9,025 $14,521
EBTDA margin 31% - 20% 18% - 30% 20% 30% 25%

Cash opening $26,942 - $26,942 $31,811 - $31,811 $26,942 $31,811 $26,942
Operating activities $9,640 - $9,640 $9,615 - $9,615 $9,640 $9,615 $19,255
Investing activities ($4,888) - ($4,888) ($1,594) - ($1,594) ($4,888) ($1,594) ($6,482)
Financing activities (incl FX) $117 - $117 $40 - $40 $117 $40 $157
Cash closing $31,811 - $31,811 $39,872 - $39,872 $31,811 $39,872 $39,872

* � H1FY18 has been re-presented to show pro forma adjusted results as if the Group had reported under AASB15 Revenue from contracts with customers. A reconciliation is provided in the appendices to this presentation.

—27

H1 FY19 Financial Results Review

Key Data - FY17 Pro Forma

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

Key Financials ($’000s) H1 2018A Adjustment H1 2018P H2 2018A Adjustment H2 2018P H1 2018P H2 2018P FY2018P

6mnths 6mnths 6 mnths 6mnths 6mnths 6 mnths 6mnths 6mnths 12 mnths

Revenue (includes interest income) $38,241 ($4,333) $33,908 $32,779 $4,333 $37,112 $33,908 $37,112 $71,020
Gift & Incentive $26,086 ($4,333) $21,753 $20,137 $4,333 $24,470 $21,753 $24,470 $46,223
General Purpose Reloadable $10,886 - $10,886 $10,711 $10,711 $10,886 $10,711 $21,597
Virtual Account Numbers $1,042 - $1,042 $1,383 $1,383 $1,042 $1,383 $2,425
Group interest & adjustments $227 - $227 $548 $548 $227 $548 $775
Gross profit $28,709 ($4,333) $24,376 $24,592 $4,333 $28,925 $24,376 $28,925 $53,301
Gift & Incentive $20,570 ($4,333) $16,237 $16,050 $4,333 $20,383 $16,237 $20,383 $36,619
General Purpose Reloadable $7,192 - $7,192 $6,969 $6,969 $7,192 $6,969 $14,161
Virtual Account Numbers $871 - $871 $1,198 $1,198 $871 $1,198 $2,069
Group interest & adjustments $76 - $76 $375 $375 $76 $375 $452

Overheads (excl acquisition costs) ($15,647) - ($15,647) ($17,991) ($17,991) ($15,647) ($17,991) ($33,638)
Acquisition related overheads ($190) - ($190) ($90) ($90) ($190) ($90) ($280)
Research and development credit $605 - $605 $772 $772 $605 $772 $1,377

EBTDA $13,477 ($4,333) $9,144 $7,283 $4,333 $11,616 $9,144 $11,616 $20,760
EBTDA margin 35% - 27% 22% 31% 27% 31% 29%

Cash opening $39,872 - $39,872 $34,697 $34,697 $39,872 $34,697 $39,872
Operating activities ($3,361) - ($3,361) $9,733 $9,733 ($3,361) $9,733 $6,372
Investing activities ($1,835) - ($1,835) ($4,802) ($4,802) ($1,835) ($4,802) ($6,637)
Financing activities (incl FX) $21 - $21 ($622) ($622) $21 ($622) ($601)
Cash closing $34,697 - $34,697 $39,006 $39,006 $34,697 $39,006 $39,006

* � H1FY18 has been re-presented to show pro forma adjusted results as if the Group had reported under AASB15 Revenue from contracts with customers. A reconciliation is provided in the appendices to this presentation.

—28

H1 FY19 Financial Results Review

Key Data - FY18 Pro Forma

Key Financials ($’000s) H1 2019A

6mnths

Revenue (includes interest income) $47,194
Gift & Incentive $32,380
General Purpose Reloadable $12,251
Virtual Account Numbers $2,019
Group interest & adjustments $544
Gross profit $34,450
Gift & Incentive $24,529
General Purpose Reloadable $8,092
Virtual Account Numbers $1,561